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2023/24 <ixi s

9,143.6
5.9%
569.7

7.33%
10.75%
16.1

1615.5
1235.8
2166.1
438.9
685.5
379.2
-6.1%
1.5%
84.3%

34.1
-77.9
13.7
35.5
8.7
-8.7
-1.5%

2022/23 <ixi s

8,041.2
5.7%
503.3

6.42%
10.75%
16.0

1424.8
1088.6
1940.2
402.1
632.2
363.6
-6.5%
1.5%
86.9%

32.8
-76.2
13.2
343
8.4
-8.9
-1.8%

2021/22 =i 5

7,148.8
5.5%
451.9

6.87%
9.75%
15.8

1248.8
953.4
1736.7
357.4
592.3
319.1
-7.0%
1.5%
88.8%

322
-74.0
8.8
329
6.8
-12.5
-2.8%

2020/21 &l s

6,341.0
3.3%
404.9

4.50%
9.25%
15.7

1105.7
834.0
1574.9
318.8
566.0
293.0
-7.4%
1.5%
91.0%

28.7
-70.7
4.9
314
5.9
-18.4
-4.6%

2019/20

5,819.7
3.6%
360.4

5.70%
9.25%
16.2

975.4
739.6
1434.7
288.8
568.4
229.2
-8.0%
1.8%
87.5%

26.4
-62.8
9.9
27.8
7.5
-11.2
-3.1%

2018/19

53223
5.6%
304.8

13.90%
10.25%
16.7

941.9
736.1
1369.9
266.1
533.0
287.5
-8.1%
1.9%
90.2%

28.5
-66.5
12.6
25.2
5.9
-8.2
-2.7%

2017/18

4,437.5
5.3%
249.9

20.86%
16.75%
17.9

821.1
629.3
1244.4
240.1
437.4
3294
-9.7%
0.1%
97.2%

25.8
-63.1
9.8
26.4
7.7
-6.0
-2.4%

2016/17

7,705.4
4.2%
232.7

23.54%
17.75%
18.1

659.2
462.0
1031.9
225.5
316.6
276.7
-10.9%
-1.8%
108.0%

21.7
-59.0
4.4
21.8
7.9
-14.4
-6.2%

Cilad g g ) pdiga | (A Slati)

2015/16

3,483.4
4.3%
3385

10.20%
17.75%
8.9

491.5
3523
817.8
213.7
243.6
201.0
-12.5%
-3.5%
102.8%

18.7
-57.4
3.8
17.1
6.8
-19.8
-5.9%
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Company name

Banks

CIB

Financial institutions

Egyptian Financial Group-Hermes Holding Company
Food and Beverage

Edita Food Industries SAE

Diversified Consumer

Cairo for Investment and Real Estate Development
Oriental Weavers

Construction and building materials

El Sewedy Electric

Orascom Construction Limited
Chemicals/Petrochemicals

Abou Kir Fertilizers & Chemical Industries

Egypt Kuwait Holding Company (EGP)
Healthcare/Pharmaceuticals

Cleopatra Hospital

Ibnsina Pharma

Integrated Diagnostics Holdings

Telecom and Fintech

Fawry for Banking and Payment Technology Services
Telecom Egypt

E-Finance for Digital Investments

Real Estate/Hospitality

Orascom Development Egypt

Talaat Moustafa Group Holding

COMI EY Equity
HRHO EY Equity
EFID EY Equity

CIRA EY Equity
ORWE EY Equity

SWDY EY Equity
ORAS EY Equity

ABUK EY Equity
EKHOA EY Equity

CLHO EY Equity
ISPH EY Equity
IDHC EY Equity

FWRY EY EQUITY
ETEL EY Equity
EFIH EY Equity

ORHD EY Equity
TMGH EY Equit

75.00
19.61
10.25

20.00
10.75

14.28
125.00

29.00
31.00

6.40
22.00
17.00

18.00

10.77
16.66

Overweight
Overweight
Overweight

Overweight
Overweight

Overweight
Overweight

Overweight
Overweight

Overweight
Overweight
Overweight

Overweight
Overweight
Overweight

Overweight
Overweight

3 graall dald pall @il i) J )

6,456.3
822.1
350.1

514.2
359.2

1,189.4
513.3

1,538.1
1,559.5

481.5
214.4
725.3

1,336.0
1,585.6
2,109.6

417.1
1,069.9

5,271,123
833,514
276,771

386,047
269,136

1,200,801
465,865

1,001,730
1,094,399

963,974
516,180
258,090

2,490,372
754,212
10,038,745

398,785
690,419

-14.5

-5.3
23.9

-12.7
-17.5

-7.4
53.0

-0.6
-31.0
12.5

-12.4
22.4
33.7

18.4
24.0

8.7

9.5

16.8

30.5
4.9

7.3

8.6

13.1

26.8
5.2

4.6
4.8

1.4

0.9

2.9

6.1
0.7

1.2

0.8

2.6

5.4
0.7

1.0

0.7

2.3

4.8
0.7

1.9

0.0

5.0

4.1
18.0

10.1
7.0

0.0
6.3
0.0
3.4
0.0

0.0
1.9

2021 2022 2023

13.5
4.4
2.2

4.6
5.8

9.7
4.2
33.7
2.3
45.4

3.0
3.8

22.0
2.1
29.4

2.3
3.0

Market MCAP weighted average
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Company name

(s -

L) @ e UL A agd “'

Bloomberg
code

Banks

ADIB Egypt

Al Baraka Bank Egypt

Credit Agricole Egypt

Housing & Development Bank

QNB Alahli Bank

Financial institutions

Contact Financial Holding

Food and Beverage

Arabian Food Industries Co DOMTY
Juhayna Food Industries
Diversified Consumer

Eastern Company

Ghabbour Auto

Construction and building materials
Arabian Cement

Egypt Aluminium

Ezz Steel

Misr Cement (Qena)
Chemicals/Petrochemicals
Alexandria Mineral Oils Company
Misr Chemical Industries

Sidi Kerir Petrochemicals
Healthcare/Pharmaceuticals
Egyptian International Pharmaceuticals (EIPICO)
Speed Medical

Logistics

Telecom and Fintech

MM Group for Industry & International Trade
Real Estate/Hospitality
Heliopolis Housing

ADIB EY Equity 14.53 29.29 101.6 Equalweight 183.0 1,654,046 203 23 20 18 04 04 03 00 00 00 - = -
SAUD EY Equity 13.10 20.00 52.7 Overweight 184.1 44,175 10.4 28 26 24 05 04 04 00 62 66 - - -
CIEB EY Equity 28.63 40.00 39.7 Overweight 573.4 610,837 0.1 64 57 51 1.0 09 09 00 81 89 - - -
HDBK EY Equity 38.95 54.00 38.6 Overweight 376.1 398,295 19.6 37 33 30 06 05 05 00 64 71 - o= -
QNBA EY Equity 15.50 25.00 61.3 Overweight 2,124.8 15,714 -13.8 45 39 34 06 06 05 00 56 66 - - -
CNFN EY Equity 4.25 7.50 76.5 Overweight 323.6 34,287 7.3 113 86 63 1.8 1.5 12 00 00 0.0 - - -
DOMT EY Equity 4.10 6.70 63.4 Overweight 74.6 143,286 -18.9 223 161 11.0 13 1.2 11 27 39 56 11.5 85 66
JUFO EY Equity 6.75 8.75 29.6 Overweight 412.6 438,198 16.2 124 109 98 21 1.9 1.8 40 46 52 48 44 4.0
EAST EY Equity 11.92 17.60 47.7 Overweight 1,710.5 768,750 -8.4 6.9 6.4 61 22 21 20 13.4 141 148 3.4 3.4 3.2
AUTO EY Equity 3.85 5.40 40.3 Overweight 271.4 713,742 17.5 32 32 27 05 05 04 94 94 109 68 67 59
ARCC EY Equity 3.80 5.00 31.6 Equalweight 91.6 261,780 18.4 4.3 83 86 14 12 12 00 00 139 53 3.4 3.3
EGAL EY Equity 21.70 25.00 15.2 Equalweight 654.7 417,491 101.2 3197 53 55 1.7 1.3 1.2 0.0 0.0 11.5 396 3.2 3.2
ESRS EY Equity 12.47 15.00 20.3 Equalweight 447.9 1,518,839 20.8 21 30 36 -- -- - 00 00 00 41 49 52
MCQE EY Equity 12.44 20.00 60.8 Overweight 59.2 805,976 40.4 55 39 36 05 04 04 20 40 60 77 3.7 3.4
AMOC EY Equity 3.70 6.50 75.7 Overweight 304.0 933,384 18.6 98 55 50 20 19 18 41 159 173 49 27 2.5
MICH EY Equity 9.14 14.00 53.2 Overweight 2.5 116,579 -15.1 50 3.8 44 12 12 12 75 90 90 24 22 29
SKPC EY Equity 6.68 9.25 38.5 Overweight 272.5 1,150,166 -12.3 94 68 57 12 11 10 55 76 90 62 52 45
PHAR EY Equity 38.01 70.00 84.2 Overweight 239.8 70,069 -12.5 72 64 54 13 12 1.1 13.4 89 11.0 54 48 4.1
SPMD EY EQUITY 1.87 2.50 33.7 Overweight 129.9 1,798,067 12.2 137 29 64 43 17 14 00 00 00 121 21 42
MTIE EY Equity 5.81 9.60 65.2 Overweight 361.0 878,486 6.4 133 104 85 26 21 1.7 00 00 00 97 79 6.7
HELI EY Equit 4.20 7.67 82.6 Overweight 388.2 813,632 -25.1 358 3.3 2.8 52 21 12 24 24 24 327 29 24

Market MCAP weighted average
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Company

ADIB Egypt

Emaar Misr for Development

Al Baraka Bank Egypt

Speed Medical

EL Ezz Aldekhela Steel Alexandria

Ezz Steel

Orascom Development Egypt

Faisal Islamic Bank of Egypt (EGP)
Ghabbour Auto

Housing & Development Bank

Heliopolis Housing

Arab Pharmaceuticals

Telecom Egypt

Al Tawfeek Leasing Company

Porto Holding

Misr Chemical Industries

QNB Alahli Bank

Misr Cement (Qena)

Abou Kir Fertilizers & Chemical Industries
Misr Fertilizers Production Company (MOPCO)
Palm Hills Developments

Suez Canal Bank

Export Development Bank of Egypt
Paints & Chemical Industry (PACHIN)
Egyptian Gulf Bank

El Sewedy Electric

Orascom Construction Limited

Al EZZ Ceramics and Porcelain Co

Arabia Investments & Development (Istithmaraat)
Cairo Pharmaceuticals & Chemical Industries
Dice Sport & Casual Wear

Oriental Weavers

Egypt Aluminium

Alexandria Mineral Oils Company
Egyptian Financial & Industrial (EFIC)
Credit Agricole Egypt

Medinet Nasr Housing

Talaat Moustafa Group Holding

Eastern Company

Egyptian International Pharmaceuticals (EIPICO)
CI Capital

Sidi Kerir Petrochemicals

Market MCAP weighted average

ADIB EY Equity 14.53
EMFD EY Equity 2.50
SAUD EY Equity 13.10
SPMD EY EQUITY 1.87
IRAX EY Equity 450.00
ESRS EY Equity 12.47
ORHD EY Equity 5.63
FAIT EY Equity 13.07
AUTO EY Equity 3.85
HDBK EY Equity 38.95
HELI EY Equity 4.20
ADCI EY Equity 50.00
ETEL EY Equity 14.50
ATLC EY Equity 4,12
PORT EY Equity 0.54
MICH EY Equity 9.14
QNBA EY Equity 15.50
MCQE EY Equity 12.44
ABUK EY Equity 19.22
MFPC EY Equity 92.98
PHDC EY Equity 1.78
CANA EY Equity 10.98
EXPA EY Equity 9.02
PACH EY Equity 18.22
EGBE EY Equity 0.41
SWDY EY Equity 8.36
ORAS EY Equity 70.00
ECAP EY Equity 8.30
AIH EY Equity 0.33
CPCI EY Equity 40.85
DSCW EY Equity 0.73
ORWE EY Equity 8.46
EGAL EY Equity 21.70
AMOC EY Equity 3.70
EFIC EY Equity 12.10
CIEB EY Equity 28.63
MNHD EY Equity 2.30
TMGH EY Equity 7.66
EAST EY Equity 11.92
PHAR EY Equity 38.01
CICH EY Equity 4.02
SKPC EY Equit 6.68

4.79
20.00
2.50
550.00
15.00
10.77
16.00
5.40
54.00
7.67
75.50
18.00
7.00
0.69
14.00
25.00
20.00
29.00
126.75
3.33
15.00
12.00
19.50
0.55
14.28
125.00
12.74
0.52
52.80
1.25
10.75
25.00
6.50
17.00
40.00
4.44
16.66
17.60
70.00
5.00
9.25

Bloomberg Closing | Pharos Pharos Pharos
code price |fair value | upside (%) | Recommendation
29.29

101.6 Equalweight
91.6 Overweight
52.7 Overweight
33.7 Overweight
22.2 Equalweight
20.3 Equalweight
91.3 Overweight
22.4 Overweight
40.3 Overweight
38.6 Overweight
82.6 Overweight
51.0 Overweight
24.1 Overweight
69.9 Overweight
28.7 Overweight
53.2 Overweight
61.3 Overweight
60.8 Overweight
50.9 Overweight
36.3 Overweight
87.4 Overweight
36.6 Overweight
33.0 Equalweight

7.0 Equal weight
34.5 Overweight
70.8 Overweight
78.6 Overweight
53.5 Overweight
55.7 Overweight
29.3 Equalweight
71.5 Equal weight
27.1 Overweight
15.2 Equalweight
75.7 Overweight
40.5 Overweight
39.7 Overweight
93.0 Overweight

117.5 Overweight
47.7 Overweight
84.2 Overweight
24.4 Overweight
38.5 Overweight

USD mn

YTD %

183.0 1,654,046 20.3
766.5 598,531 12.2
184.1 44,175 10.4
129.9 1,798,067 12.2
558.6 122,701 31.8
447.9 1,518,839 20.8
417.1 398,785 18.4
488.1 107,810 22.4
271.4 713,742 17.5
376.1 398,295 19.6
388.2 813,632 -25.1
19.1 5,587 -34.7
1,585.6 754,212 22.4
32.0 101,391 19.7
40.1 726,742 -32.1
42.5 116,579 -15.1
2,124.8 15,714 -13.8
59.2 805,976 40.4
1,538.1 1,001,730 7.4
1,352.4 436,412 58.0
357.7 445,150 33.8
153.7 43,766 16.7
188.1 266,043 -24.3
27.8 239,392 -2.3
172.9 14,587 -4.4
1,189.4 1,200,801 -12.7
513.3 465,865 -17.5
28.2 206,137 -38.3
29.4 306,729 -48.4
38.8 5,122 12.6
24.7 416,436 -56.9
359.2 269,136 23.9
654.7 417,491 101.2
304.0 933,384 18.6
56.5 271,554 3.1
573.4 610,837 -0.1
227.7 1,236,697 -34.9
1,069.9 690,419 24.0
1,710.5 768,750 -8.4
239.8 70,069 -12.5
257.6 433,959 1.5
272.5 1,150,166 -12.3

2.3
2.8
2.8
13.7
2.1
2.1
4.0
3.6
3.2
3.7
35.8
3.4
4.0
3.3
4.9
5.0
4.5
5.5
8.3
4.7
6.0
4.9
5.8
8.3
5.2
5.3
5.0
4.5
5.2
5.6
11.4
4.9
319.7
9.8
5.1
6.4
9.8
7.3
6.9
7.2
7.2
9.4

2.0
2.2
2.6
2.9
2.9
3.0
Sl
32
&2
3
3.3
&3
3.6
3.6
7
3.8
849
38
4.4
G
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
418
4.8
4.9
4.9
5.0
5.2
5.3
5.5
5%
554
5.8
5.8
6.4
6.4
6.5
6.8

1.8
1.8
2.4
6.4
3.6
3.6
2.6
2.7
2.7
3.0
2.8
3.3
3.0
3.2
3.1
4.4
3.4
3.6
5.5
4.9
3.8
4.1
3.7
4.2
4.2
3.9
4.0
4.3
4.7
4.8
3.1
4.1
5.5
5.0
7.8
5.1
4.8
4.9
6.1
5.4
6.0
5.7

0.4
0.5
0.5
4.3

0.4
0.4
0.4
1.7

1.0
0.4
0.5
0.5
2.1
0.8
0.5
0.8
0.5
1.2
0.6
0.4
2.2
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.7
0.4
0.9
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.7
1.3
1.9
0.6
0.9
0.7
0.4
2.1
1.2
1.0
1.1

0.3
0.3
0.4
1.4

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
9.4
0.0

0.0
0.0
6.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.4
9.4
6.4
2.4
10.6
3.4
9.2
0.0
9.0
5.6
4.0
12.6
13.3
5.6
0.0
0.0
9.9
0.0
6.0
9.3
12.0
11.5
0.0
11.2
0.0
15.9
10.7
8.1
8.7
1.9
14.1
8.9
6.0
7.6

0.0
0.0
6.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.1
10.9
7.1
2.4
10.9
3.4
8.3
0.0
9.0
6.6
6.0
10.1
12.1
5.6
0.0
0.0
17.6
0.0
6.0
9.6
10.8

12.1
0.0
18.0
11.5
17.3
9.7
8.9
13.0
1.9
14.8
11.0
7.0
9.0

11.9

39.6

11.0

Market cap ADVT (USD) Price change PE ratio (x) PB ratio (x) Dividend yield (%) EV/EBITDA (x)
3M 2021 2022 2023

2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023
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1.9
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2.4
1.5
1.9
3.6
2.9
3.4
2.6
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3.3
1.9
3.4
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3.2
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Company name

Eastern Company

Misr Fertilizers Production Company (MOPCO)

Abou Kir Fertilizers & Chemical Industries
Obour Land for Food Industries

Al EZZ Ceramics and Porcelain Co

Middle & West Delta Flour Mills

Canal Shipping Agencies

Cairo Pharmaceuticals & Chemical Industries
Cairo Poultry

Oriental Weavers

East Delta Flour Mills

Egyptian Satellites - NILESAT

Arab Pharmaceuticals

Upper Egypt Flour Mills

Alexandria Containers & Goods

Middle Egypt Flour Mills

Misr Duty Free Shops

Ghabbour Auto

Orascom Construction Limited

Al Tawfeek Leasing Company

Egyptian International Pharmaceuticals (EIPICO)

Medinet Nasr Housing
Credit Agricole Egypt
Integrated Diagnostics Holdings

Alexandria Pharmaceuticals & Chemical Industries

Egypt Kuwait Holding Company (EGP)
CI Capital

Market MCAP weighted average

Bloomberg
code

EAST EY Equity
MFPC EY Equity
ABUK EY Equity
OLFI EY Equity
ECAP EY Equity
WCDF EY Equity
CSAG EY Equity
CPCI EY Equity
POUL EY Equity
ORWE EY Equity
EDFM EY Equity
EGSA EY Equity
ADCI EY Equity
UEFM EY Equity
ALCN EY Equity
CEFM EY Equity
MFSC EY Equity
AUTO EY Equity
ORAS EY Equity
ATLC EY Equity
PHAR EY Equity
MNHD EY Equity
CIEB EY Equity
IDHC EY Equity
AXPH EY Equity
EKHOA EY Equity
CICH EY Equit

Closing
price
11.92
92.98
19.22
5.75
8.30

4.12
38.01
2.30
28.63
19.00
153.43
20.90
4.02

Pharos Pharos Pharos
r value | upside (%) | Recommendation

17.60
126.75
29.00
7.70
12.74
8.50
52.80
4.00
10.75
8.00
75.50

47.7 Overweight
36.3 Overweight
50.9 Overweight
33.9 Overweight
53.5 Overweight
-24.3 Underweight
29.3 Equalweight
46.5 Equal weight
27.1 Overweight
92.8 Overweight
51.0 Overweight

40.3 Overweight
78.6 Overweight
69.9 Overweight
84.2 Overweight
93.0 Overweight
39.7 Overweight
15.8 Overweight
20.9 Equalweight
48.3 Overweight
24.4 Overweight

USD mn
1,710.5
1,352.4
1,538.1
147.8
28.2
43.1
149.8
38.8
85.6
359.2
39.0
154.9
19.1
45.5
739.2
30.9
45.9
271.4
513.3
32.0
239.8
227.7
573.4
725.3
48.8
1,559.5
257.6

768,750
436,412
1,001,730
115,441
206,137
16,690
129,351
5,122
974,626
269,136
14,583
17,010
5,587
3,476
718,333
13,180
15,398
713,742
465,865
101,391
70,069
1,236,697
610,837
258,090
71,817
1,094,399
433,959

YTD %

2
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6.9

6.4
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6.1

3 202

2.2
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2.1

2 202

2.0

13.4
12.6

6.8
11.8
12.0
12.0
11.8

9.8
10.3
11.8
10.8
10.8
10.0

14.1
8.3
12.6
12.3
12.0
12.0
11.8
11.5
b1
11.2
10.8
10.8
10.6
10.3
10.0

9.8

€5

14.8
12.1
10.1
13.0
10.8
12.0
11.5
12.1
13.2
18.0
10.8

Market cap ADVT (USD) Price change PE ratio (x) PB ratio (x) Dividend yield (%) EV/EBITDA (x)
3M 3 2021 2022 2023|2021 2022 2023]
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Bloomberg

(oI (T code 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 021 2022 2021 2022

Orascom Financial Holding OFH EY Equity 123.8 Overweight 70.4 321,199

Talaat Moustafa Group Holding TMGH EY Equity 7.66 16.66 117.5 Overweight 1,069.9 690,419 240 73 58 49 05 04 04 19 19 38 3.0 2.5
Orascom Investment Holding OIH EY Equity 0.21 0.46 116.0 Overweight 75.4 566,436 159 9.5 86 78 09 08 0.7 0.0 0.0
ADIB Egypt ADIB EY Equity 14.53 29.29 101.6 Equalweight 183.0 1,654,046 203 23 20 1.8 04 04 0.3 0.0 0.0
Medinet Nasr Housing MNHD EY Equity 2.30 4.44 93.0 Overweight 227.7 1,236,697 -349 98 58 48 07 0.7 0.6 00 87 11.0 7.4 6.1
Emaar Misr for Development EMFD EY Equity 2.50 4.79 91.6 Overweight 766.5 598,531 122 28 22 18 05 04 0.3 00 00 01 0.1 0.1
Orascom Development Egypt ORHD EY Equity 5.63 10.77 91.3 Overweight 417.1 398,785 184 40 3.1 26 1.4 1.0 0.7 00 00 30 23 1.9
Palm Hills Developments PHDC EY Equity 1.78 3.33 87.4 Overweight 357.7 445,150 38 60 46 38 06 05 0.5 56 56 42 33 2.7
Egyptian International Pharmaceuticals (EIPICO) PHAR EY Equity 38.01 70.00 84.2 Overweight 239.8 70,069 -125 7.2 64 54 13 1.2 1.1 134 89 54 48 4.1
Heliopolis Housing HELI EY Equity 4.20 7.67 82.6 Overweight 388.2 813,632 -25.1 358 33 28 52 21 1.2 24 24 327 29 2.4
Orascom Construction Limited ORAS EY Equity 70.00 125.00 78.6 Overweight 513.3 465,865 -175 50 48 40 07 07 06 51 93 22 21 1.9
Contact Financial Holding CNFN EY Equity 4.25 7.50 76.5 Overweight 323.6 34,287 73 11.3 86 63 1.8 15 1.2 0.0 0.0 - - -
Alexandria Mineral Oils Company AMOC EY Equity 3.70 6.50 75.7 Overweight 304.0 933,384 186 9.8 55 50 20 1.9 1.8 41 159 49 27 2.5
El Sewedy Electric SWDY EY Equity 8.36 14.28 70.8 Overweight 1,189.4 1,200,801 -127 53 46 39 1.0 09 0.8 48 6.0 44 38 3.3
Al Tawfeek Leasing Company ATLC EY Equity 4.12 7.00 69.9 Overweight 32.0 101,391 19.7 33 36 32 1.0 038 0.7 49 9.2
MM Group for Industry & International Trade MTIE EY Equity 5.81 9.60 65.2 Overweight 361.0 878,486 -6.4 13.3 104 85 26 21 1.7 00 00 9.7 79 6.7
Arabian Food Industries Co DOMTY DOMT EY Equity 4.10 6.70 63.4 Overweight 74.6 143,286 -189 223 16.1 11.0 1.3 1.2 1.1 27 39 115 85 6.6
QNB Alahli Bank QNBA EY Equity 15.50 25.00 61.3 Overweight 2,124.8 15,714 -13.8 45 39 34 06 06 0.5 0.0 56
Misr Cement (Qena) MCQE EY Equity 12.44 20.00 60.8 Overweight 59.2 805,976 404 55 39 36 05 04 04 20 40 7.7 37 3.4
Arabia Investments & Development (Istithmaraat) AIH EY Equity 0.33 0.52 55.7 Overweight 29.4 306,729 -48.4 52 49 4.7
Al EZZ Ceramics and Porcelain Co ECAP EY Equity 8.30 12.74 53.5 Overweight 28.2 206,137 -383 45 48 43 08 08 0.7 12.0 120 3.7 3.5 3.4
Misr Chemical Industries MICH EY Equity 9.14 14.00 53.2 Overweight 42.5 116,579 -151 5.0 3.8 44 12 1.2 1.2 75 9.0 24 22 2.9
Al Baraka Bank Egypt SAUD EY Equity 13.10 20.00 52.7 Overweight 184.1 44,175 104 28 26 24 05 04 04 00 6.2
Arab Pharmaceuticals ADCI EY Equity 50.00 75.50 51.0 Overweight 19.1 5,587 -34.7 34 33 33 10 0.8 0.7 10.0 106 1.6 1.5 1.5
Abou Kir Fertilizers & Chemical Industries ABUK EY Equity 19.22 29.00 50.9 Overweight 1,538.1 1,001,730 -74 83 44 55 29 22 21 6.8 126 46 21 2.6
Egypt Kuwait Holding Company (EGP) EKHOA EY Equity 20.90 31.00 48.3 Overweight 1,559.5 1,094,399 53.0 98 76 81 17 1.4 1.3 58 65 58 55 5.2
Eastern Company EAST EY Equity 11.92 17.60 47.7 Overweight 1,710.5 768,750 -84 69 64 61 22 21 20 134 141 34 34 3.2
Cairo for Investment and Real Estate Development CIRA EY Equity 13.56 20.00 47.5 Overweight 514.2 386,047 -5.3 30.5 26.8 20.8 6.1 5.4 48 1.5 2.7 13,5 111 8.9
Cairo Poultry POUL EY Equity 2.73 4.00 46.5 Equal weight 85.6 974,626 -10.5 84 76 6.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 10.3 11.4 52 5.0 4.4
CIB COMI EY Equity 51.87 75.00 44.6 Overweight 6,456.3 5,271,123 6.0 87 73 61 14 1.2 1.0 0.0 1.9
Egyptian Financial Group-Hermes Holding Company HRHO EY Equity 13.87 19.61 41.4 Overweight 822.1 833,514 149 95 86 78 09 08 0.7 0.0 0.0 - --- -
Fawry for Banking and Payment Technology Services FWRY EY EQUITY 12.09 17.00 40.6 Overweight 1,336.0 2,490,372 -12.4 110.4 78.8 56.4 86 59 53 0.0 0.0 337 220 15.2
Egyptian Financial & Industrial (EFIC) EFIC EY Equity 12.10 17.00 40.5 Overweight 56.5 271,554 31 51 57 7.8 06 06 0.6 6.5 10.7 3.6 3.9 5.0
Ghabbour Auto AUTO EY Equit 3.85 5.40 40.3 Overweight 271.4 713,742 17.5 3.2 3.2 2.7 0.5 0.5 04 94 94 68 6.7 5.9

Market MCAP weighted average
*Stocks valued using SoTP and multiples'-based will not show trading multiples.
*¥*-_- means negative value that is not meaningful or not available.
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Net Market Net Market
Cash/Share Price/Share, Cash/Share, Price/Share,

AsoflLatest Cash, EGP Debt, EGP Net Cash, , Trading Trading Net Cash/ Cash, EGP Debt, EGP Net Cash, Trading Trading Net Cash/
Filing mn EGP mn Shares, mn Currency Currency  Market Cap mn mn EGP mn Shares, mn Currency Currency Market Cap
EMFD 10,798 10 10,787 4,529 2.38 2.50 95% EFID 804 1,224 (420) 723 (0.58) 7.60 -8%
MBSC 1,132 = 1,132 75 15.09 24.43 62% PHDC 3,317 3,759 (442) 3,081 (0.14) 1.78 -8%
HRHO 10,590 5,787 4,803 922 5.21 13.87 38% ORHD 2,892 3,473 (581) 1,130 (0.51) 5.63 -9%
ABUK 8,533 - 8,533 1,262 6.76 19.22 35% SKPC 417 918 (501) 630 (0.80) 6.68 -12%
ORAS (In USD) 348 204 145 117 19.46 70.00 28% JUFO 183 1,009 (827) 941 (0.88) 6.75 -13%
CSAG 607 = 607 200 3.03 11.14 27% CIRA 236 1,417 (1,181) 583 (2.03) 13.56 -15%
BINV 453 - 453 160 2.83 11.15 25% RMDA 485 860 (375) 1,000 (0.37) 2.11 -18%
CPCI 147 - 147 15 9.83 40.85 24% ORWE 2,303 3,406 (1,104) 665 (1.66) 8.46 -20%
ALCN 2,593 - 2,593 1,490 1.74 7.35 24% ARCC 106 445 (339) 379 (0.89) 3.80 -24%
EGAL 2,925 1,000 1,925 413 4.67 21.70 22% HELI 380 1,928 (1,548) 1,335 (1.16) 4.20 -28%
FWRY 2,126 367 1,759 707 2.49 12.09 21% OIH 310 648 (338) 5,246 (0.06) 0.21 -30%
AMOC 939 - 939 1,292 0.73 3.67 20% AMER 626 922 (296) 1,003 (0.29) 0.92 -32%
EAST 5,265 - 5,265 2,250 2.34 11.92 20% SWDY 8,637 14,577 (5,940) 2,169 (2.74) 8.36 -33%
MICH 128 - 128 73 1.75 9.21 19% POUL 243 685 (441) 479 (0.92) 2.73 -34%
EKHO (In USD) 940 647 293 1,127 0.26 1.39 19% PHAR 261 1,593 (1,332) 99 (13.44) 38.01 -35%
ADCI 56 - 56 6 9.31 50.00 19% CNFN 106 1,958 (1,852) 1,197 (1.55) 4.25 -36%
PACH 69 - 69 24 2.88 17.88 16% ISPH 374 1,688 (1,315) 960 (1.37) 3.46 -40%
ETRS 37 - 37 31 1.20 10.81 11% ECAP 214 473 (259) 53 (4.89) 9.23 -53%
AXPH 75 - 75 5 15.06 153.43 10% ETEL 1,758 16,072 (14,315) 1,707 (8.39) 14.50 -58%
EGTS 121 - 121 1,050 0.12 1.27 9% EFIC 115 648 (533) 73 (7.30) 11.70 -62%
TMGH 9,527 8,101 1,425 2,064 0.69 7.66 9% MNHD 1,371 3,586 (2,215) 1,498 (1.48) 2.30 -64%
IDHC 1,807 794 1,013 600 1.69 19.00 9% DOMT 453 1,281 (828) 283 (2.93) 4.10 -71%
CLHO 813 136 677 1,600 0.42 4.80 9% MCQE 139 962 (823) 72 (11.43) 12.44 -92%
MTIE 706 448 258 967 0.27 5.81 5% RAYA 1,055 6,549 (5,494) 2,144 (2.56) 2.51 -102%
EFIH 307 23 284 1,600 0.18 18.69 1% PORT 130 794 (664) 1,170 (0.57) 0.54 -105%
MFPC 3,451 3,253 198 229 0.86 92.98 1% DSCW 38 888 (850) 530 (1.60) 0.73 -220%
SPMD 121 134 (13) 1,109 (0.01) 1.87 1% LCSW 145 902 (757) 80 (9.46) 3.25 291%
OcCDI 2,412 2,480 (68) 356 (0.19) 19.30 -1% IRAX 2,954 33,051 (30,097) 20 (1,542.46) 500.00 -308%
OLFI 85 144 (59) 400 (0.15) 5.75 3% AUTO 2,309 18,613 (16,304) 1,094 (14.90) 3.85 -387%
RACC 63 87 (23) 223 (0.11) 2.96 -4% ESRS 3,504 38,948 (35,444) 534 (66.40) 12.47 -532%
CCAP 6,240 61,311 (55,071) 1,820 (30.26) 1.14 -2654%
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Revenues, EGP mn Net Income, EGP mn Revenues, EGP mn Net Income, EGP mn

YoY Change YoY Change YoY Change YoY Change
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 (2022 vs 2021) FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 (2022 vs 2021) FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 (2022 vs 2021) FY19 FY20 FY21  FY22 (2022vs 2021)
EGAL 12,190 7,254 11,368 14,322 26% 571 (1,671) 28 1,679 5837% SWDY 46,629 46,402 57,068 65,628 15% 4,022 3,028 3,424 3,938 15%
HELI 1,229 1,099 607 3,300 444% 376 366 180 1,950 982% JUFO 7,636 7,642 8,296 9,155 10% 329 428 511 581 14%
ARCC 3,102 2,481 2,379 2,876 21% 29 (123) 31 173 454% PHAR 3,411 2,910 3,237 3,621 12% 671 487 519 589 13%
SPMD 84 174 401 2,970 641% 17 79 151 719* 376% FAIT 4,183 4,589 4,824 5,248 9% 2,759 2,317 2,058 2,328 13%
DSCW 1,570 1,233 1,482 1,700 15% 121 (55) 36 79 119% ADIB 3,078 3,107 3,446 4,011 16% 1,229 1,192 1,404 1,588 13%
ABUK 8,585 7,882 8,839 15,101 71% 3,157 2,695 3,516 6,541 86% ETEL 25,752 31,783 35,017 39,923 14% 3,474 3,744 6,116 6,917 13%
AMOC 14,664 8,984 10,189 14,022 38% 450 (489) 486 894 84% EGBE 1,950 2,611 2,730 2,884 6% 675 589 614 686 12%
PACH 925 785 849 940 11% 27 5 53 95 79% HDBK 2,942 2,797 3,306 3,817 15% 1,951 1,801 1,840 2,054 12%
MNHD 2,201 3,097 1,917 2,684 40% 981 1,001 398 678 70% POUL 4,297 4,178 4,425 4,616 4% 117 103 155 173 12%
MBSC 1,809 1,194 994 1,250 26% 80 76 93 144 54% CIEB 3,135 2,878 2,908 3,237 11% 2,360 1,371 1,554 1,729 11%
EFIH 984 1,232 1,845 2,595 41% 270 354 523 785 50% HRHO 5,061 5,454 5,657 6,235 10% 1,183 1,305 1,353 1,491 10%
MCQE 3,000 2,519 2,593 2,875 11% 35 34 163 230 41% CICH 2,632 2,366 3,257 3,583 10% 542 474 562 619 10%
FWRY 884 1,235 1,630 2,119 30% 103 186 187 262 40% EAST 14,025 14,465 16,022 17,155 7% 3,733 3,794 4,280 4,649 9%
SKPC 4,961 3,467 5,362 5,422 1% 487 26 499 688 38% AMER 1,492 1,386 2,158 2,191 2% 43 (8) 121 128 7%
DOMT 2,669 2,995 3,251 3,691 14% 156 158 64 88 38% CANA 1,246 1,553 1,598 1,658 4% 542 573 549 585 7%
CLHO 1,798 1,990 2,562 3,099 21% 257 287 367 485 32% ALCN 2,928 2,584 2,397 2,593 8% 1,833 1,493 1,410 1,490 6%
CNFN 1,004 1,110 1,333 1,734 30% 389 353 452 592 31% SAUD 1,880 2,450 2,902 2,891 0% 1,054 1,202 1,232 1,297 5%
PORT 1,738 863 1,285 1,670 30% 104 25 136 176 30% MFPC 8,143 7,334 10,182 14,111 39% 1,645 2,488 4,806 5,045 5%
ORHD 4,660 4,987 7,140 9,282 30% 679 532 1,592 2,070 30% AXPH 829 1,025 1,111 1,219 10% 113 170 117 122 4%
PHDC 6,224 5,208 8,214 10,679 30% 847 718 920 1,196 30% ORAS (In USD) 3,184 3,371 3,439 3,724 8% 121 91 104 108 4%
EMFD 5,468 4,838 11,709 14,997 28% 1,739 1,840 4,455 5,712 28% ADCI 436 521 537 590 10% 44 93 102 106 4%
EFID 4,025 4,021 4,939 5,918 20% 363 305 328 419 28% OLFI 2,588 2,739 2,828 3,005 6% 262 310 342 355 4%
MTIE 9,830 8,680 9,630 11,457 19% 460 371 415 530 28% AUTO 25,398 23,311 29,864 33,482 12% 43 917 1,327 1,332 0%
ISPH 16,600 18,679 21,462 25,259 18% 329 225 337 429 27% ORWE 10,134 9,485 11,248 12,161 8% 775 937 1,204 1,152 -4%
EXPA 1,922 1,860 1,963 2,302 17% 1,120 900 569 713 25% CSAG 87 56 54 75 39% 226 329 200 190 -5%
OocCDI 5,329 5,573 6,099 7,565 24% 719 820 727 908 25% ECAP 1,232 1,028 1,378 1,466 6% 52 (14) 99 92 -7%
TMGH 11,744 14,098 16,841 21,019 25% 1,872 1,672 2,419 3,017 25% EFIC 1,750 1,424 2,498 2,447 -2% 204 127 208 189 -9%
EKHO (In USD) 564 603 754 863 14% 116 116 185 228 23% ATLC 146 163 196 206 5% 67 74 145 130 -10%
ETRS 247 216 266 292 10% 32 13 19 23 21% IRAX 38,547 33,949 59,587 55,081 -8% (5,233) (4,681) 4,139 2,978 -28%
coMi 21,579 25,172 24,750 28,808 16% 11,801 10,238 13,110 15,727 20% ESRS 45,714 38,625 65,659 60,863 -7% (6,195) (3,119) 3,191 2,288 -28%
RMDA 894 960 1,103 1,299 18% 82 112 146 174 19% IDHC 2,226 2,656 4,909 3,493 -29% 498 594 1,392 930 -33%
CPCI 963 1,010 1,062 1,166 10% 85 109 124 146 18% LCSW 2,350 2,055 2,607 2,733 5%  (298) (221) (40) 9 -123%
QNBA 13,753 14,637 15,409 17,753 15% 8,522 7,492 8,192 9,595 17% CCAP 14,647 36,029 39,632 45,554 15% (1,135) (2,553) (1,309) (456) n/m
CIRA 705 1,088 1,391 1,711 23% 188 255 309 356 15% EGTS 189 212 117 80 -32% (64) (45) (12) (28) n/m
* Contingent on Libya and Umra contacts generating net income. Otherwise, net income will be around EGP170 million. 28

** Revenue for banks is net interest income
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